
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3662
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2001
DEVELOPMENT OF I.T., C.P. BY MEDICAL UNIVERSITIES
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE;NARESH KUMAR PUGLIA

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Commission has distributed Rs. 1 crore to some medical universities of some States to develop Information Technology and Computer Programme of these universities;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) whether any proposals on the above subject was received from State Government of Maharashtra in December, 2000;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the decision of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI A. RAJA)

(a) & (b) No, Sir.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) & (e) Do not arises in view of (c) above.
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